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 PINE VALLEY & CHILD SUPPORT 
 
 **REVISED agenda (added items #4, & #11), and corrected heading. 
 

The Richland County Pine Valley & Child Support Standing Committee will convene at 6pm, Monday, June 
20, 2022, in the community room of Pine Valley Community Village, 25951 Circle View Lane, Richland 
Center, WI  53581 
 
1) Call meeting to order 
 
2) Approve the agenda and verify the posting 
 
3) Approve the minutes of the May 16, 2022, Pine Valley & Child Support committee meeting 
 
4) Consideration to approve all actions taken during May 16, 2022, Pine Valley & Child Support Standing 

Committee meeting that were ‘moved’ or ‘seconded’ by supervisor Rynes 
 
5) CS Approval of monthly bills 

a. Purchased new shredder that was IRS compliant 
 

6) CS Performance report for May 
 

7) CS Triennial Review 
 

8) CS Monthly Budget Flow 
 

9) CS Requested Increases to Budget 
 
10) PV 2021 Financial Audit review by Marissa Bahr, Johnson Block & Co., Inc. 
 
11) PV Consideration of revisions to the proposed Solar Project cost & funding 

 
12) PV Accounts Receivable Trend report 
 
13) PV Consideration of Vouchers 
 
14) PV Census recap, Financial report (balance sheet, statement of operations, cash flow) 
 
15) PV Administrator’s report 
 
16)  Adjournment 

 
 

 
 



Pine Valley & Child Support Standing Committee – Meeting Minutes 
 
Held at Pine Valley Community Village, in the community room 
 
May 16, 2022 – 6:00pm 
 
Attendance:  Board members present included Richard McKee, Steve Williamson, 
Barb Voyce, Ken Rynes, Pat Rippchen, Don Seep, and Marty Brewer.  Staff present 
included Tom Rislow – Administrator, Amy Hoffman - Director, Therese Deckert – 
administrative assistant, and (Kurt Reinhold – Legacy Solar CEO, was present 
during the solar array discussion.) 
 
Call to order:  The meeting was called to order at 6:00pm by the chairperson, 
Richard McKee.   
 
Motion made by Marty Brewer and seconded by Barbara Voyce, to approve the 
agenda and verify the posting. Motion passed. 
 
Motion made by Don Seep and seconded by Steve Williamson to approve the 
minutes of Pine Valley’s April 2022 meeting, and of Child Support’s March 2022 
meeting – understanding that Tom will correct tonight’s meeting agenda where it 
lists Pine Valley’s minutes as being from March 21, 2022 when they were actually 
from April 18, 2022.  Motion passed.  Tom will make the correction. 
 
Consideration of determining a vice chair.  Motion made by Steve Williamson and 
seconded by Marty Brewer to nominate Ken Rynes to be vice chair.  Motion 
passed. 
 
CS Amy provided the committee with an introduction to Child Support.  The 
monthly performance for the agency was also discussed and Amy shared that 
currently Richland County’s Child Support Agency is exceeding all performance 
measures and is currently ranked ‘First’ in the state for arrears collection.  
Questions about work load led to a discussion about the possibility of adding a 
part-time position.   Amy shared that she has already been looking at this and that 
she needs to do more research on the costs and whether it would be feasible for 
the budget.  She answered questions about this and other matters, and 



encouraged committee members to reach out to her if they have further 
questions. 
 
CS Amy presented a summary of bills/expenses incurred by the agency from 
3/1/22 to 5/10/22 and said none of the expenses were unusual.  Motion made by 
Ken Rynes and seconded by Steve Williamson to approve the CS bills as 
presented.  Motion passed. 
 
PV Accounts Receivable Trend report.  Therese’s report showed days in accounts 
receivable for April was 42.34; March days was 40.48.  The goal is to be under 40.   
 
PV Consideration of vouchers. 
Therese highlighted cash receipts for April of $794,806.51.  She said payroll 
expenses amounted to $718,981.71, and included 1 holiday and 3 paydays.  She 
said vouchers amounted to $192,553.98.  The cash variance for the month totaled 
a negative $119,624.04.  From the Cash Disbursements Journals for April, 
Therese highlighted check #8987 for the credit card, for $3,852.92, the main 
purchase being a replacement blender for the main kitchen priced at $1,600; 
check #8988 to Premier Medical Staffing for $3,412.50, and another check 
(#9005) for $5,040 to Premier – both for RN staffing; check #9006 to Johnson 
Block & Company, for $5,556.00 for part of the annual financial audit work; check 
#9015 to aegis therapies for $44,915.12 for physical, occupational and speech 
therapy; check #9031 to Mckesson for $13,678.62 for medical supplies; check 
#9050 to the WI Dept. of Health & Family Services for $13,600 for the monthly 
bed tax charges.  Motion made by Don Seep and seconded by Marty Brewer to 
approve the vouchers.  Motion passed. 
 
PV Census.  Tom reviewed the census report for April, highlighting the SNF census 
average of 75/day and the CBRF census average of 16/day.  He said while the SNF 
census got to a high of 77, they have since been allowing it to drop due to staffing 
issues. 
PV Financials.  Therese highlighted from the balance sheet, the current operating 
cash balance of $2,974,223.50, and the capital funds balance of $961,249.62, as 
well as the FOGO donation fund account of $56,019.93 
From the PV operations statements for April, Therese highlighted the total 
revenues of $825,134 which is $118,294 better than budget, and the expenses 
which were under budget, which left a bottom line for the month at a loss of 



$12,412; (which includes $92,976 for depreciation).  The loss year to date of 
$229,530 is $447,895 better than budget. 
 
PV Cash Flow Report.  Therese shared the cash flow report, showing comparisons 
of cash flow since January of 2021 on a month by month basis.   
 
PV Consideration of possible actions related to the solar array project.  Motion 
made by Ken Rynes and seconded by Marty Brewer to accept the Solar Array 
construction bid from Solar Connections for $286,139 and to authorize 
Pine Valley’s administrator to: 

1)  meet with Solar Connections to discuss engineering modifications 
to their original bid which might enhance the proposed array’s 
energy production; 

2) add such modifications to the original bid, if the modifications will 
add more financial benefit to the array than cost; 

3) to complete the financial plan by completing contract 
negotiations with the private investors who will own the array for 
a minimum of five years, and have such contract reviewed by 
Richland County corporate counsel; 

4) to present the Solar array proposal and financing plan to Richland 
County’s Finance & Personnel Committee on June 7, 2022, for 
their approval to send onto the Richland County Board for its 
meeting on June 21, 2022.  Motion passed. 

 
PV Consideration of picnic shelter bids. Motion made by Marty Brewer and 
seconded by Pat Rippchen to accept the Shelter bid from Salisbury 
Construction II LLC for $67,490 and to authorize Pine Valley’s 
administrator to: 

1) meet with Salisbury construction regarding modifications to the 
original plan, and determine added cost; 

2) proceed with project only if funding from other sources comes 
through and Pine Valley’s out of pocket expenses will not exceed 
$30,000.  Motion passed. 



PV Administrator’s report.  Tom shared that the winner of the annual token hunt 
was Alea Klingaman 
 
Motion to adjourn made by Ken Rynes and seconded by Steve Williamson; 
motion passed. 
 
Next meeting will be on Monday, June 20, 2022, at 6pm. 



























Report ID: DCF-CSD-086
Run Date: 06/17/2022

Child Support Data Warehouse
Refresh Date: 05/31/2022

Monthly Agency Performance | Richland County
Based on KIDS Data As of -  05/31/2022

Current Month Last Month Last Year End of Fiscal Year Federal Fiscal Year

MAY-2022 APRIL-2022 MAY-2021 SEPTEMBER-2021 GOAL

CASE LOAD 742 745 735 756

COURT ORDER 94.34% 94.50% 93.33% 93.25% 80.00%

PATERNITY 102.11% 101.41% 103.20% 111.01% 90.00%

CURRENT SUPPORT 82.50% 82.86% 83.31% 82.90% 80.00%

ARREARS 81.42% 81.41% 79.51% 84.38% 80.00%

Medical Support

10/31/2021 636 cases with insurance ordered, 276 cases with it provided 43.4%

11/30/2021 640 cases with insurance ordered, 284 cases with it provided 44.38%

12/31/2021 640 cases with insurance ordered, 288 cases with it provided 45%

1/31/2022 638 cases with insurance ordered, 290 cases with it provided 45.45%

2/28/2022 641 cases with insurance ordered, 290 cases with it provided 45.24%

3/31/2022 642 cases with insurance ordered, 289 cases with it provided 45.02%

4/30/2022 638 cases with insurance ordered, 289 cases with it provided 45.3%

5/31/2022 633 cases with insurance ordered, 290 cases with it provided 45.81%

WI Department of Children and Families
Division of Management Services
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AGENCY
CO Establishment 

Rate

Paternity 
Establishment 

Rate
Current Support 
Collection Rate

Arrears 
Collection 

Rate FPM Caseload Count Caseload Group

RICHLAND 94.34% 102.11% 82.50% 81.42% 742 Small

SAUK 93.09% 103.33% 81.03% 78.51% 3344 Medium

LAFAYETTE 91.05% 105.79% 81.88% 78.42% 648 Small

TAYLOR 91.96% 108.11% 83.96% 76.67% 759 Small

COLUMBIA 91.81% 99.01% 80.00% 76.26% 2479 Medium

GRANT 91.69% 106.72% 83.78% 75.58% 1829 Medium

GREEN 94.04% 104.69% 80.02% 75.17% 1460 Small

WOOD 92.70% 105.63% 79.67% 75.07% 3535 Medium

CHIPPEWA 96.43% 103.17% 79.70% 74.85% 2968 Medium

DODGE 94.49% 104.91% 79.22% 74.79% 3792 Medium

KEWAUNEE 87.83% 101.36% 84.18% 74.69% 682 Small

IOWA 91.13% 100.93% 82.38% 74.66% 778 Small

RUSK 94.18% 105.05% 76.42% 74.62% 790 Small

WASHBURN 94.20% 103.98% 78.42% 74.52% 811 Small

PEPIN BUFFALO 95.83% 105.56% 78.69% 74.32% 240 Small

FOND DU LAC 90.28% 100.00% 80.34% 74.04% 5115 Large

DOOR 95.02% 103.16% 84.23% 73.98% 1005 Small

JEFFERSON 94.18% 104.68% 81.91% 73.78% 3697 Medium

LINCOLN 92.76% 101.44% 79.85% 73.76% 1505 Medium

WAUKESHA 94.45% 101.65% 82.30% 73.56% 9157 Large

CLARK 86.84% 104.65% 82.80% 73.51% 1094 Small

CALUMET 90.98% 98.31% 82.25% 73.48% 1442 Small



SAINT CROIX 92.14% 104.42% 81.63% 73.07% 3039 Medium

CRAWFORD 93.13% 100.00% 75.15% 72.87% 786 Small

ADAMS 94.71% 104.23% 76.57% 72.74% 945 Small

WALWORTH 90.68% 103.07% 75.95% 72.50% 3766 Medium

MONROE 93.21% 103.62% 78.24% 72.04% 2767 Medium

WASHINGTON 91.82% 101.21% 82.11% 71.93% 4142 Medium

BUFFALO PEPIN 93.71% 104.94% 80.44% 71.58% 477 Small

WAUPACA 88.92% 102.27% 79.80% 71.36% 1940 Medium

VERNON 92.26% 102.05% 79.35% 71.15% 878 Small

MARATHON 86.56% 101.61% 77.32% 70.93% 5179 Large

MARQUETTE 80.27% 94.14% 79.23% 70.91% 816 Small

PRICE 90.02% 102.65% 81.43% 70.71% 511 Small

TREMPEALEAU 89.60% 104.67% 77.33% 70.19% 1288 Small

BURNETT 95.96% 104.46% 75.96% 69.95% 793 Small

WAUSHARA 90.13% 104.17% 78.28% 69.58% 973 Small

LACROSSE 92.39% 98.12% 74.26% 69.48% 4624 Medium

PIERCE 86.63% 104.05% 78.06% 69.07% 1309 Small

OUTAGAMIE 90.59% 98.07% 76.58% 69.06% 8131 Large

JUNEAU 90.48% 102.48% 77.75% 69.06% 1807 Medium

OZAUKEE 91.22% 96.30% 77.28% 68.78% 1890 Medium
STOCKBRIDGE-
MUNSEE (TRIBE) 81.60% 100.89% 41.02% 68.75% 163 Small

BARRON 92.69% 105.46% 76.78% 68.39% 2189 Medium

ROCK 90.68% 100.42% 69.36% 68.34% 10240 Extra Large

PORTAGE 92.47% 102.58% 78.31% 68.25% 2657 Medium

SHEBOYGAN 87.80% 96.37% 74.13% 68.02% 4961 Medium



ONEIDA 92.63% 102.22% 76.26% 67.84% 1817 Medium

KENOSHA 88.24% 98.37% 71.72% 67.65% 11263 Extra Large

POLK 76.49% 101.63% 77.25% 67.48% 1510 Medium

OCONTO 92.18% 98.61% 78.12% 66.89% 1535 Medium

FLORENCE 91.72% 109.30% 79.11% 66.67% 169 Small

VILAS 88.16% 98.93% 70.18% 66.35% 743 Small

DUNN 88.74% 103.62% 76.08% 66.14% 1847 Medium

RACINE 84.51% 94.48% 67.42% 65.88% 16084 Extra Large

EAU CLAIRE 93.88% 100.56% 73.34% 65.81% 4938 Medium

GREEN LAKE 90.07% 101.04% 75.03% 65.78% 846 Small

IRON 74.09% 100.67% 80.45% 65.71% 247 Small

JACKSON 91.09% 100.90% 69.02% 65.42% 1201 Small

FOREST 90.91% 102.05% 76.23% 65.33% 539 Small

WINNEBAGO 89.60% 99.58% 71.46% 64.73% 8827 Large

SAWYER 84.74% 99.59% 70.58% 64.53% 688 Small

BAYFIELD 91.63% 106.14% 76.74% 64.31% 406 Small

MANITOWOC 91.89% 98.29% 71.78% 64.18% 3958 Medium

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 85.40% 94.34% 73.45% 63.38% 339649 Extra Large

MARINETTE 92.14% 100.67% 70.54% 63.06% 2711 Medium

BROWN 88.13% 98.33% 75.38% 61.43% 13891 Extra Large

SHAWANO 88.60% 100.13% 67.84% 61.09% 1956 Medium

LANGLADE 92.23% 101.75% 65.69% 59.74% 1558 Medium



DANE 89.95% 94.82% 75.81% 59.15% 28833 Extra Large

ASHLAND 93.00% 97.53% 68.07% 58.25% 1257 Small

DOUGLAS 91.68% 100.74% 72.50% 57.48% 2643 Medium

MILWAUKEE 76.02% 84.75% 61.61% 54.78% 116198 Largest

ONEIDA (TRIBE) 93.34% 96.18% 54.17% 48.67% 2417 Medium
MOLE LAKE-
SOKAOGON 91.67% 101.61% 40.17% 45.90% 72 Small

TRIBES TOTALS 78.33% 91.31% 46.31% 45.32% 5450 Large

RED CLIFF (TRIBE) 66.82% 101.75% 49.26% 42.35% 220 Small
LAC DU FLAMBEAU 
(TRIBE) 38.30% 67.28% 48.10% 41.94% 1026 Small

HO-CHUNK (TRIBE) 78.88% 87.00% 24.20% 40.54% 393 Small
MENOMINEE 
(TRIBE) 83.18% 94.26% 43.15% 39.78% 1159 Small



AGENCY
CO Establishment 

Rate

Paternity 
Establishment 

Rate
Current Support 
Collection Rate

Arrears 
Collection 

Rate FPM Caseload Count Caseload Group

DOOR 95.02% 103.16% 84.23% 73.98% 1005 Small

KEWAUNEE 87.83% 101.36% 84.18% 74.69% 682 Small

TAYLOR 91.96% 108.11% 83.96% 76.67% 759 Small

GRANT 91.69% 106.72% 83.78% 75.58% 1829 Medium

CLARK 86.84% 104.65% 82.80% 73.51% 1094 Small

RICHLAND 94.34% 102.11% 82.50% 81.42% 742 Small

IOWA 91.13% 100.93% 82.38% 74.66% 778 Small

WAUKESHA 94.45% 101.65% 82.30% 73.56% 9157 Large

CALUMET 90.98% 98.31% 82.25% 73.48% 1442 Small

WASHINGTON 91.82% 101.21% 82.11% 71.93% 4142 Medium

JEFFERSON 94.18% 104.68% 81.91% 73.78% 3697 Medium

LAFAYETTE 91.05% 105.79% 81.88% 78.42% 648 Small

SAINT CROIX 92.14% 104.42% 81.63% 73.07% 3039 Medium

PRICE 90.02% 102.65% 81.43% 70.71% 511 Small

SAUK 93.09% 103.33% 81.03% 78.51% 3344 Medium

IRON 74.09% 100.67% 80.45% 65.71% 247 Small

BUFFALO PEPIN 93.71% 104.94% 80.44% 71.58% 477 Small

FOND DU LAC 90.28% 100.00% 80.34% 74.04% 5115 Large

GREEN 94.04% 104.69% 80.02% 75.17% 1460 Small

COLUMBIA 91.81% 99.01% 80.00% 76.26% 2479 Medium

LINCOLN 92.76% 101.44% 79.85% 73.76% 1505 Medium

WAUPACA 88.92% 102.27% 79.80% 71.36% 1940 Medium



CHIPPEWA 96.43% 103.17% 79.70% 74.85% 2968 Medium

WOOD 92.70% 105.63% 79.67% 75.07% 3535 Medium

VERNON 92.26% 102.05% 79.35% 71.15% 878 Small

MARQUETTE 80.27% 94.14% 79.23% 70.91% 816 Small

DODGE 94.49% 104.91% 79.22% 74.79% 3792 Medium

FLORENCE 91.72% 109.30% 79.11% 66.67% 169 Small

PEPIN BUFFALO 95.83% 105.56% 78.69% 74.32% 240 Small

WASHBURN 94.20% 103.98% 78.42% 74.52% 811 Small

PORTAGE 92.47% 102.58% 78.31% 68.25% 2657 Medium

WAUSHARA 90.13% 104.17% 78.28% 69.58% 973 Small

MONROE 93.21% 103.62% 78.24% 72.04% 2767 Medium

OCONTO 92.18% 98.61% 78.12% 66.89% 1535 Medium

PIERCE 86.63% 104.05% 78.06% 69.07% 1309 Small

JUNEAU 90.48% 102.48% 77.75% 69.06% 1807 Medium

TREMPEALEAU 89.60% 104.67% 77.33% 70.19% 1288 Small

MARATHON 86.56% 101.61% 77.32% 70.93% 5179 Large

OZAUKEE 91.22% 96.30% 77.28% 68.78% 1890 Medium

POLK 76.49% 101.63% 77.25% 67.48% 1510 Medium

BARRON 92.69% 105.46% 76.78% 68.39% 2189 Medium

BAYFIELD 91.63% 106.14% 76.74% 64.31% 406 Small

OUTAGAMIE 90.59% 98.07% 76.58% 69.06% 8131 Large

ADAMS 94.71% 104.23% 76.57% 72.74% 945 Small

RUSK 94.18% 105.05% 76.42% 74.62% 790 Small

ONEIDA 92.63% 102.22% 76.26% 67.84% 1817 Medium

FOREST 90.91% 102.05% 76.23% 65.33% 539 Small



DUNN 88.74% 103.62% 76.08% 66.14% 1847 Medium

BURNETT 95.96% 104.46% 75.96% 69.95% 793 Small

WALWORTH 90.68% 103.07% 75.95% 72.50% 3766 Medium

DANE 89.95% 94.82% 75.81% 59.15% 28833 Extra Large

BROWN 88.13% 98.33% 75.38% 61.43% 13891 Extra Large

CRAWFORD 93.13% 100.00% 75.15% 72.87% 786 Small

GREEN LAKE 90.07% 101.04% 75.03% 65.78% 846 Small

LACROSSE 92.39% 98.12% 74.26% 69.48% 4624 Medium

SHEBOYGAN 87.80% 96.37% 74.13% 68.02% 4961 Medium

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 85.40% 94.34% 73.45% 63.38% 339649 Extra Large

EAU CLAIRE 93.88% 100.56% 73.34% 65.81% 4938 Medium

DOUGLAS 91.68% 100.74% 72.50% 57.48% 2643 Medium

MANITOWOC 91.89% 98.29% 71.78% 64.18% 3958 Medium

KENOSHA 88.24% 98.37% 71.72% 67.65% 11263 Extra Large

WINNEBAGO 89.60% 99.58% 71.46% 64.73% 8827 Large

SAWYER 84.74% 99.59% 70.58% 64.53% 688 Small

MARINETTE 92.14% 100.67% 70.54% 63.06% 2711 Medium

VILAS 88.16% 98.93% 70.18% 66.35% 743 Small

ROCK 90.68% 100.42% 69.36% 68.34% 10240 Extra Large

JACKSON 91.09% 100.90% 69.02% 65.42% 1201 Small

ASHLAND 93.00% 97.53% 68.07% 58.25% 1257 Small

SHAWANO 88.60% 100.13% 67.84% 61.09% 1956 Medium



RACINE 84.51% 94.48% 67.42% 65.88% 16084 Extra Large

LANGLADE 92.23% 101.75% 65.69% 59.74% 1558 Medium

MILWAUKEE 76.02% 84.75% 61.61% 54.78% 116198 Largest

ONEIDA (TRIBE) 93.34% 96.18% 54.17% 48.67% 2417 Medium

RED CLIFF (TRIBE) 66.82% 101.75% 49.26% 42.35% 220 Small
LAC DU FLAMBEAU 
(TRIBE) 38.30% 67.28% 48.10% 41.94% 1026 Small

TRIBES TOTALS 78.33% 91.31% 46.31% 45.32% 5450 Large
MENOMINEE 
(TRIBE) 83.18% 94.26% 43.15% 39.78% 1159 Small
STOCKBRIDGE-
MUNSEE (TRIBE) 81.60% 100.89% 41.02% 68.75% 163 Small
MOLE LAKE-
SOKAOGON 91.67% 101.61% 40.17% 45.90% 72 Small

HO-CHUNK (TRIBE) 78.88% 87.00% 24.20% 40.54% 393 Small



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                                 RICHLAND COUNTY
 6/02/2022  16:03:56                                 Expenditure Guideline                                   GL520R-V08.17 PAGE    1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2022  THROUGH  MAY 31, 2022

ANNUAL                ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING
REVISED BUDGET   ENCUMBERED   AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  ---

10     GENERAL FUND

5540   CHILD SUPPORT
0000   PROJECT
5111   SALARIES - REGULAR               119,496.83           0.00       8,177.16      41,900.78      77,596.05    35 ---
5112   SALARIES - PART-TIME                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5115   TEMPORARY CASUAL                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5119   VITAL RECORDS REQUEST FEES             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5149   RETIREE SK LV/HE INS CONVERS           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5150   SECTION 125 PLAN-CO SHARE            250.00           0.00           9.20          46.00         204.00    18 -
5151   FICA - COUNTY SHARE                9,141.51           0.00         604.32       3,099.24       6,042.27    33 ---
5152   RETIREMENT - COUNTY SHARE          7,767.29           0.00         531.52       2,723.58       5,043.71    35 ---
5153   DENTAL INSURANCE-CO SHARE            848.34           0.00          70.70         353.50         494.84    41 ----
5154   HEALTH INSURANCE - COUNTY SH       7,986.95           0.00         665.58       3,327.90       4,659.05    41 ----
5155   LIFE INSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR          29.98           0.00           2.16          11.14          18.84    37 ---
5161   HEALTH INS REIMBURSEMENT DED       1,000.00           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0
5212   ATTORNEY FEES                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5213   ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING SERV       1,100.00           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,100.00     0
5216   INTERPRETER FEES                     200.00           0.00          33.00         149.00          51.00    74 -------
5225   TELEPHONE                            700.00           0.00          23.15         117.39         582.61    16 -
5228   BOX RENT                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5248   SERVICES ON MACHINES                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5250   VITAL STATISTICS FEES                 30.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          30.00     0
5253   GENETIC TESTING                      800.00           0.00           0.00         276.00         524.00    34 ---
5255   PAPER SERVICE                      1,850.00           0.00          84.68         900.22         949.78    48 ----
5258   CONSULTANTS                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5272   CREDIT BUREAU FEES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5305   NOTARY FEES                           70.00           0.00           0.00           0.00          70.00     0
5311   POSTAGE AND ENVELOPES              1,700.00           0.00          92.78         754.47         945.53    44 ----
5312   BOOKS AND FORMS                       75.00           0.00           0.00          76.50           1.50-  102 ----------
5313   COPIES AND DUPLICATION               200.00           0.00          11.25          99.94         100.06    49 ----
5319   OFFICE SUPPLIES                      800.00           0.00           8.39         298.06         501.94    37 ---
5323   CLEAR (ON-LINE DATA SEARCH)            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5324   DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 150.00           0.00           0.00          68.00          82.00    45 ----
5326   ADVERTISING                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5334   REGISTRATION                         500.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0
5335   MEALS                                150.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         150.00     0
5336   LODGING                              400.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         400.00     0
5339   MILEAGE                              250.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         250.00     0
5719   OTHER AGENCY SERVICES                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5813   COMPUTER MAINT & UPGRADES          1,800.00           0.00           0.00          76.99       1,723.01     4
5819   NEW EQUIPMENT                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5906   UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE                 0.00           0.00           0.00       4,070.00-      4,070.00  9999 ----------!!!!
5952   INTERNET/BANDWIDTH                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5998   DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
5999   BILLS-NO-LINE DETAIL                 200.00           0.00           0.00           0.00         200.00     0
TOTAL: PROJECT                          157,495.90           0.00      10,313.89      50,208.71     107,287.19    31 ---
TOTAL: CHILD SUPPORT                    157,495.90           0.00      10,313.89      50,208.71     107,287.19    31 ---



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                                 RICHLAND COUNTY
 6/02/2022  16:03:56                                 Expenditure Guideline                                   GL520R-V08.17 PAGE    2
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2022  THROUGH  MAY 31, 2022

ANNUAL                ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING
REVISED BUDGET   ENCUMBERED   AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  ---

10     GENERAL FUND

TOTAL: GENERAL FUND                     157,495.90           0.00      10,313.89      50,208.71     107,287.19    31 ---



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                                 RICHLAND COUNTY
 6/02/2022  16:04:02                                   Revenue Guideline                                     GL520R-V08.17 PAGE    1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2022  THROUGH  MAY 31, 2022

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING
ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  ---

10     GENERAL FUND

4200   INTERGOVERNMENTAL GRANTS AND
0000   PROJECT
4254   STATE AID - CHILD SUPPORT        138,158.66     138,158.66         695.99-     51,737.01      86,421.65    37 ---
TOTAL: PROJECT                          138,158.66     138,158.66         695.99-     51,737.01      86,421.65    37 ---
TOTAL: INTERGOVERNMENTAL GRANTS AND     138,158.66     138,158.66         695.99-     51,737.01      86,421.65    37 ---

TOTAL: GENERAL FUND                     138,158.66     138,158.66         695.99-     51,737.01      86,421.65    37 ---



ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                                 RICHLAND COUNTY
 6/02/2022  16:04:11                                   Revenue Guideline                                     GL520R-V08.17 PAGE    1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2022  THROUGH  MAY 31, 2022

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING
ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  ---

10     GENERAL FUND

4500   PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
0000   PROJECT
4565   CHILD SUPPORT-BIRTH COSTS              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
4566   CHILD SUPPORT-SHERIFFS FEES          500.00         500.00         160.19         449.17          50.83    89 --------
4567   CHILD SUPPORT-GENETIC TESTS          250.00         250.00          21.00         235.75          14.25    94 ---------
4568   CHILD SUPPORT-COURT COSTS              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0
TOTAL: PROJECT                              750.00         750.00         181.19         684.92          65.08    91 ---------
TOTAL: PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES          750.00         750.00         181.19         684.92          65.08    91 ---------

TOTAL: GENERAL FUND                         750.00         750.00         181.19         684.92          65.08    91 ---------











A/R Balances 2020

Feb 2020 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug.20 Sept. 2020 Oct 2019 Nov 2019 Dec. 2019

107,482.94 106,267.80 92,178.88 67,418.65
233,666.07 199,247.17 219,416.83 198,985.04
115,297.99 146,947.88 142,970.31 181,946.90
67,427.81 27,371.10 17,930.77 51,910.32
20,132.16 12,567.40 15,127.31 10,172.14
72,311.93 90,208.70 80,338.42 67,308.86
10,485.30 9,391.45 7,739.35 6,879.59

105,139.36 94,455.08 96,483.67 90,413.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,621.56 76,372.72 80,799.61 62,409.52
5,194.79 988.45 1,958.97 1,958.97 6,830.59

(9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) -46,384.57

808,938.74 708,817.75 699,944.12 684,403.65 939,156.72 749,993.22

days revenue in AR 32.82 34.21 36.32 31.82 31.43 30.73 32 31.4 30.73 34.86 45.33 36.20

163,007.67

(46,384.57)

137,712.37 A/R - Private
Accounts Receivable

53,449.38

5,422.93
86,417.83

0.00
128,402.94
13,726.106,733.65

68,024.86

 A/R - Medicare Part A

7,113.87

113,299.00 112,103.71
53,121.16

188,184.63 A/R - Medicaid

150,521.71
13,058.00

 A/R - Co Insurance Part A

94,341.1567,775.9075,417.25
0.00

67,062.01
0.00

54,362.1262,152.96
210,711.45
85,140.28
30,787.39
19,311.82

204,470.84
170,665.63
43,909.34
11,459.03

143,957.54
188,077.39

Note: This report includes only the 
l   l d b lAccount Number From 10090 Thru 12000

Description Jan 2020

 A/R - Medicare Advantage 50,229.58
 A/R -  Medicare Part B 20,886.33

11,993.47 A/R - Co Insurance Part B

 A/R Allowance for Doubtful Accts (46,384.57)
5,244.53

(9,821.17)

 A/R - Family Care

 A/R - Patient Liability
 A/R - Respite

34,433.95
55,158.43
9,874.68

 A/R - Assisted Living

94,369.62

808.64

51,014.79

712,763.02

1,958.97
(55,000.00)

731,026.24

85,116.98

761,937.09

58,511.98
219,952.14
182,927.36
55,453.79
10,867.85
79,628.51

201,706.43
165,290.67
51,856.09
12,702.17
71,777.40
6,806.60

108,329.88
0.00

5,244.32
(55,000.00)

699,251.39

109,652.74

70,566.09
418.32

(55,000.00)

169,010.26
189,170.93
124,665.16

6,477.36
17,044.10

90,414.99

12,472.75
56,320.30

101,114.08
0.00

(46,384.57)

722,193.97

118,165.02
0.00 0.00

684,319.78

83,952.87
0.00

173,846.66
217,485.99
241,384.52
14,039.46
27,691.22
46,341.99

1,888.61



A/R Balances 2020

Feb 2020 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug.20 Sept. 2020 Oct 2020 Nov 2019 Dec. 2019

107,482.94 106,267.80 92,178.88 67,418.65
233,666.07 199,247.17 219,416.83 198,985.04
115,297.99 146,947.88 142,970.31 181,946.90

67,427.81 27,371.10 17,930.77 51,910.32
20,132.16 12,567.40 15,127.31 10,172.14
72,311.93 90,208.70 80,338.42 67,308.86
10,485.30 9,391.45 7,739.35 6,879.59

105,139.36 94,455.08 96,483.67 90,413.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,621.56 76,372.72 80,799.61 62,409.52
5,194.79 988.45 1,958.97 1,958.97 6,830.59

(9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) -46,384.57

808,938.74 708,817.75 699,944.12 684,403.65 939,156.72 749,993.22

days revenue in AR 32.82 34.21 36.32 31.82 31.43 30.73 32 31.4 30.73 30.09 45.33 36.20

712,763.02 699,251.39 684,319.78 670,068.18731,026.24 761,937.09

(55,000.00) (55,000.00) (46,384.57)
977,546.11

 A/R Allowance for Doubtful Accts (46,384.57) (9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00)
1,958.97 5,244.32

86,417.83
 A/R - Assisted Living 808.64 5,244.53 5,422.93418.32 4,705.92

0.00 0.00 0.00
67,062.01 70,566.09 71,233.29

 A/R - Respite 0.00 0.00 0.00
 A/R - Patient Liability 85,116.98 75,417.25 67,775.90

0.00

5,387.89
109,652.74 108,329.88 99,391.38 128,402.94 A/R - Family Care 118,165.02 94,369.62 83,952.87

6,733.65 6,806.60
68,024.86 73,879.62 53,449.38

 A/R - Co Insurance Part B 11,993.47 9,874.68 13,726.107,113.87
 A/R - Co Insurance Part A 51,014.79 55,158.43 79,628.51

10,867.85 12,702.17
71,777.40

30,787.39
 A/R -  Medicare Part B 20,886.33 34,433.95 19,311.8211,459.03 8,726.24

165,290.67 170,665.63 173,355.81
51,856.09 43,909.34 34,279.75

 A/R - Medicare Part A 113,299.00 112,103.71 85,140.28
 A/R - Medicare Advantage 50,229.58 53,121.16 55,453.79

182,927.36

68,058.51
201,706.43 204,470.84 186,049.77 210,711.45

Description

163,007.67
 A/R - Medicaid 188,184.63 188,077.39 219,952.14

58,511.98 62,152.96 54,362.12

Jan 2020

Accounts Receivable
 A/R - Private 137,712.37 143,957.54



Feb. 2020 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov. 2019 Dec. 2019

107,482.94 106,267.80 92,178.88 67,418.65
233,666.07 199,247.17 219,416.83 198,985.04
115,297.99 146,947.88 142,970.31 181,946.90
67,427.81 27,371.10 17,930.77 51,910.32
20,132.16 12,567.40 15,127.31 10,172.14
72,311.93 90,208.70 80,338.42 67,308.86
10,485.30 9,391.45 7,739.35 6,879.59

105,139.36 94,455.08 96,483.67 90,413.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,621.56 76,372.72 80,799.61 62,409.52
5,194.79 988.45 1,958.97 1,958.97 6,830.59

(9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) -46,384.57 -46,384.57

808,938.74 708,817.75 699,944.12 684,403.65 939,156.72       

days revenue in AR 32.82 34.21 36.32 31.82 31.43 30.73 32 31.4 30.73 30.09 45.33 36.20

A/R Balances 2020

Description Jan 2020

58,511.98 62,152.96 54,362.12 68,058.51
Accounts Receivable
 A/R - Private 137,712.37 143,957.54

217,485.99 210,711.45
 A/R - Medicare Part A 113,299.00 112,103.71

173,846.66 163,007.67
 A/R - Medicaid 188,184.63 188,077.39

182,927.36 165,290.67 170,665.63 173,355.81
201,706.43 204,470.84 186,049.77219,952.14

14,039.46 30,787.39
 A/R -  Medicare Part B 20,886.33 34,433.95

241,384.52 85,140.28
 A/R - Medicare Advantage 50,229.58 53,121.16

10,867.85 12,702.17 11,459.03 8,726.24
51,856.09 43,909.34 34,279.7555,453.79

46,341.99 53,449.38
 A/R - Co Insurance Part B 11,993.47 9,874.68

27,691.22 19,311.82
 A/R - Co Insurance Part A 51,014.79 55,158.43

83,952.87
6,733.65 6,806.60 7,113.87 5,387.89

71,777.40 68,024.86 73,879.6279,628.51

150,521.71 128,402.94
 A/R - Respite 0.00 0.00

13,058.00 13,726.10
 A/R - Family Care 118,165.02 94,369.62

0.00 0.00 0.00
109,652.74 108,329.88 99,391.38

 A/R - Assisted Living 808.64 5,244.53

0.00 0.00
 A/R - Patient Liability 85,116.98 75,417.25 67,775.90

0.00

4,705.92
67,062.01 70,566.09 71,233.29 94,341.15 86,417.83

5,422.93
 A/R Allowance for Doubtful Accts (46,384.57) (9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00)

1,958.97 5,244.32 418.32

731,026.24 761,937.09

(55,000.00) (55,000.00)

977,546.11712,763.02 699,251.39 684,319.78 670,068.18



Feb. 2020 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Aug-20 # Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov. 2020  Dec. 2019

107,482.94 106,267.80 92,178.88 67,418.65
233,666.07 199,247.17 219,416.83 198,985.04
115,297.99 146,947.88 142,970.31 181,946.90

67,427.81 27,371.10 17,930.77 51,910.32
20,132.16 12,567.40 15,127.31 10,172.14
72,311.93 90,208.70 80,338.42 67,308.86
10,485.30 9,391.45 7,739.35 6,879.59

105,139.36 94,455.08 96,483.67 90,413.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,621.56 76,372.72 80,799.61 62,409.52
5,194.79 988.45 1,958.97 1,958.97 418.32

(9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) -55,000.00 -46,384.57

808,938.74 708,817.75 699,944.12 684,403.65 573,834.55     

days revenue in AR 32.82 32.82 34.21 36.32 31.82 31.43 30.73 31.4 30.73 30.09 # 25.77               36.20

670,068.18 977,546.11

(55,000.00)(55,000.00)

731,026.24 761,937.09 699,251.39 684,319.78

 A/R Allowance for Doubtful Accts (46,384.57) (9,821.17) (55,000.00)

69,463.08 86,417.83
 A/R - Assisted Living 808.64 5,244.53 5,244.32 418.32 4,705.92 5,422.93

0.00 0.00 0.00
 A/R - Patient Liability 85,116.98 75,417.25 67,062.01 70,566.09 71,233.29
 A/R - Respite 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13,726.10
 A/R - Family Care 118,165.02 94,369.62 109,652.74 108,329.88 99,391.38 92,556.40 128,402.94

71,511.21 53,449.38
 A/R - Co Insurance Part B 11,993.47 9,874.68 6,806.60 7,113.87 5,387.89 5,872.48

8,726.24 9,015.48 19,311.82
 A/R - Co Insurance Part A 51,014.79 55,158.43 71,777.40 68,024.86 73,879.62
 A/R -  Medicare Part B 20,886.33 34,433.95 12,702.17 11,459.03

85,140.28
 A/R - Medicare Advantage 50,229.58 53,121.16 51,856.09 43,909.34 34,279.75 27,890.01 30,787.39

177,866.97 210,711.45
 A/R - Medicare Part A 113,299.00 112,103.71 165,290.67 170,665.63 173,355.81 138,760.97

68,058.51 35,479.63 163,007.67
 A/R - Medicaid 188,184.63 188,077.39 201,706.43 204,470.84 186,049.77
 A/R - Private 137,712.37 143,957.54 62,152.96 54,362.12

A/R Balances 2020

Description Jan 2020

Accounts Receivable



Feb. 2020 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov. 2020 Dec. 2020

107,482.94 106,267.80 92,178.88 67,418.65
233,666.07 199,247.17 219,416.83 198,985.04
115,297.99 146,947.88 142,970.31 181,946.90
67,427.81 27,371.10 17,930.77 51,910.32
20,132.16 12,567.40 15,127.31 10,172.14
72,311.93 90,208.70 80,338.42 67,308.86
10,485.30 9,391.45 7,739.35 6,879.59

105,139.36 94,455.08 96,483.67 90,413.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

81,621.56 76,372.72 80,799.61 62,409.52
5,194.79 988.45 1,958.97 1,958.97

(9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00)

808,938.74 708,817.75 699,944.12 684,403.65

days revenue in AR 32.82 34.21 36.32 31.82 31.43 30.73 32 31.4 30.73 30.09 25.77           28.97     

731,026.24 670,068.18 645,276.58

418.32
(55,000.00)

573,834.55

(55,000.00)(55,000.00)

761,937.09 712,763.02 699,251.39 684,319.78

 A/R Allowance for Doubtful Accts (46,384.57) (9,821.17) (55,000.00) (55,000.00) (55,000.00)

69,463.08 60,404.63
 A/R - Assisted Living 808.64 5,244.53 1,958.97 5,244.32 418.32 4,705.92 4,787.46

0.00 0.00 0.00
 A/R - Patient Liability 85,116.98 75,417.25 67,775.90 67,062.01 70,566.09 71,233.29
 A/R - Respite 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,485.97
 A/R - Family Care 118,165.02 94,369.62 83,952.87 109,652.74 108,329.88 99,391.38 92,556.40 89,663.27

71,511.21 57,430.36
 A/R - Co Insurance Part B 11,993.47 9,874.68 6,733.65 6,806.60 7,113.87 5,387.89 5,872.48

8,726.24 9,015.48 8,249.39
 A/R - Co Insurance Part A 51,014.79 55,158.43 79,628.51 71,777.40 68,024.86 73,879.62
 A/R -  Medicare Part B 20,886.33 34,433.95 10,867.85 12,702.17 11,459.03

170,905.27
 A/R - Medicare Advantage 50,229.58 53,121.16 55,453.79 51,856.09 43,909.34 34,279.75 27,890.01 36,438.77

177,866.97 206,470.67
 A/R - Medicare Part A 113,299.00 112,103.71 182,927.36 165,290.67 170,665.63 173,355.81 138,760.97

68,058.51 35,479.63 61,440.79
 A/R - Medicaid 188,184.63 188,077.39 219,952.14 201,706.43 204,470.84 186,049.77
 A/R - Private 137,712.37 143,957.54 58,511.98 62,152.96 54,362.12

A/R Balances 2020

Description Jan 2020

Accounts Receivable



  A/R Balances 2021-2022

Description Jan 2022 Feb. 2022 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov. 2021 Dec. 2021

Accounts Receivable
 A/R - Private 173,950.54 174,626.78 219,415.59 243,664.69 265,459.43 93,962.01 100,928.41 125,992.54 160,180.35 159,207.11 213,564.15 179,127.13
 A/R - Medicaid 194,892.08 162,292.39 209,429.51 208,062.79 217,980.37 203,805.81 208,685.10 193,518.22 193,294.55 326,993.40 214,412.72 212,055.26
 A/R - Medicare Part A 176,045.57 333,808.95 157,391.39 177,485.97 268,909.93 150,965.66 201,148.89 196,072.06 138,017.71 134,199.77 206,587.28 128,363.35
 A/R - Medicare Advantage 32,231.83 34,582.58 61,054.86 52,018.43 45,973.17 35,715.99 34,829.30 46,534.74 35,548.01 15,319.81 11,275.39 22,369.89
 A/R -  Medicare Part B 13,973.73 23,087.56 15,235.99 14,450.14 24,683.82 9,440.00 10,142.32 8,570.49 14,437.54 13,222.69 21,116.85 11,585.06
 A/R - Co Insurance Part A 53,582.50 74,766.58 75,673.47 86,874.96 92,980.42 76,314.97 79,283.83 68,737.20 89,311.12 78,172.34 61,408.26 38,268.26
 A/R - Co Insurance Part B 5,841.27 6,515.01 6,559.29 6,811.33 6,679.36 5,863.22 5,629.49 4,468.39 6,123.79 6,772.84 6,639.27 4,986.75
 A/R - Family Care 130,316.48 122,231.86 157,778.20 143,188.19 153,576.22 78,930.60 75,966.72 86,412.84 88,692.05 150,630.08 115,414.81 134,389.86
 A/R - Respite 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 A/R - Patient Liability 57,797.99 60,011.67 55,657.03 56,186.68 61,422.70 59,852.79 61,366.62 60,747.94 60,961.44 52,432.89 47,866.26 53,750.08
 A/R - Assisted Living 5,923.39 22,696.25 17,444.40 28,778.63 12,950.17 5,621.29 14,344.94 14,864.22 9,822.30 16,573.59 10,311.07 6,395.50
 A/R Allowance for Doubtful Accts (28,009.59) (28,009.59) (65,000.00) (65,000.00) (65,000.00) (30,001.00) (30,001.00) (30,001.00) (30,001.00) (30,001.00) (30,001.00) (30,001.00)

816,545.79 986,610.04 910,639.73 952,521.81 1,085,615.59 690,471.34 762,324.62 775,917.64 766,387.86 923,523.52 878,595.06 761,290.14

days revenue in AR 35.34 42.70 39.41 41.22 46.98 30.69 33.89 34.49 34.07 41.05 39.06 33.84 - 



























Jan to December 2021 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan 716,483$            1,036,681$  -$320,198 $342,000 tx to General Fund; sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb 662,854$            678,587$       -$15,733 retro pymt to FC for lower RUGS $ 8,875; $12,930 final pymt for lift station roof; $12,000 elevator repair

Mar 657,295$               675,917$       -$18,622
Apr 660,550$               866,897$       -$206,348 3 paydates & Easter Holiday
May 676,778$               655,492$       $21,286
June 1,141,200$           707,518$       $433,682 SP Payment $383,300 rec'd; holiday payroll

Jul 655,726$               688,219$       -$32,493 4th of July Holiday
Aug 721,942$               921,912$       -$199,971 $250,000 tx from cash acct to debt service

Sept 681,715$               651,231$       $30,484 Labor Day Holiday

Oct 807,830$               1,238,743$    -$430,913 3 Paydates & Hazard Pay; annual property& liability renewal; worker's comp audit adj.

Nov 1,179,560$           677,739$       $501,821 ARP Rural Stimulus payment $433,644

Dec 1,115,917$           944,491$       $171,427  Dec. revenue includes $55,957 PRF Stimulus rec'd & $238,750 Dec. SP pymt rec'd; 

9,677,850$           9,743,428$    (65,578)$     Dec. expenses include allocations totaling  $110,366 to HHS & Ambulance from APR Rural Funds rec'd

Dec.expenses also include pymt of $132,500 to WI County Mutual Ins. (worker's comp); Thanksgiving Holiday

Jan to December 2020 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan $701,318 $987,898 -$286,580 $200,00 tx to General Fund; sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb $663,314 $633,494 $29,820
Mar $705,676 $643,715 $61,961
Apr $873,535 $668,398 $205,137 rec'd $152,819 CARES stimulus: 3 pay dates
May $1,196,780 $838,717 $358,063 rec'd $301,150 SP payment & $250,000 CARES stimulus; 3 paydates & Holiday pay
June $729,609 $861,085 -$131,476 Memorial Holiday; $183,405 annual property & liablilty insurance renewal
Jul $656,975 $679,454 -$22,479 4th of July Holiday
Aug $863,775 $690,958 $172,817 rec'd Cares Stimuls $126,000 & $40,806 Routes to Recovery
Sept $712,733 $682,559 $30,174 does Not include the $276,762 interest payment pd through levy
Oct $729,967 $930,216 -$200,249 3 paydates & hazard bonus paid
Nov $749,953 $667,537 $82,416 $17,400 CARES Admission bonus rec'd
Dec $1,216,910 $696,821 $520,089 $345,900 SP Pymt rec'd; $203,870 Stimulus funds rec'd
Total $9,800,547 $8,980,852 $819,695



Jan to December 2020 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan $701,318 $987,898 -$286,580 $200,00 tx to General Fund; sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb $663,314 $633,494 $29,820
Mar $705,676 $643,715 $61,961
Apr $873,535 $668,398 $205,137 rec'd $152,819 CARES stimulus: 3 pay dates
May $1,196,780 $838,717 $358,063 rec'd $301,150 SP payment & $250,000 CARES stimulus; 3 paydates & Holiday pay
June $729,609 $861,085 -$131,476 Memorial Holiday; $183,405 annual property & liablilty insurance renewal
Jul $656,975 $679,454 -$22,479 4th of July Holiday
Aug $863,775 $690,958 $172,817 rec'd Cares Stimuls $126,000 & $40,806 Routes to Recovery
Sept $712,733 $682,559 $30,174 does Not include the $276,762 interest payment pd through levy
Oct $729,967 $930,216 -$200,249 3 paydates & hazard bonus paid
Nov $749,953 $667,537 $82,416 $17,400 CARES Admission bonus rec'd
Dec $1,216,910 $696,821 $520,089 $345,900 SP Pymt rec'd; $203,870 Stimulus funds rec'd

$9,800,547 $8,980,852 $819,695

Jan to November 2019 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan $811,594 $673,987 $137,607 2 holidays & sick payout
Feb $498,671 $608,508 -$109,836
Mar $767,308 $906,920 -$139,612 $300,000 transferred to General Fund
Apr $677,711 $613,812 $63,900
May $716,170 $806,638 -$90,468 3 paydates 
June $973,666 $623,567 $350,099 $388,903 SP payment rec'd
Jul $860,053 $809,664 $50,389 4th of July Holiday
Aug $632,183 $605,869 $26,313
Sept $706,709 $640,086 $66,622
Oct $664,093 $612,599 $51,493
Nov $591,485 $793,408 -$201,923 3 paydates; $145,082 Medicare payment delayed d/t new PDPM 
Dec $1,293,913 $654,501 $639,412 $378,550 SP Pymt rec'd" 

$9,193,557 $8,349,560 $843,997



Jan to December 2021 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan 716,483$        1,036,681$     -$320,198 $342,000 tx to General Fund; sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
June
Jul
Aug
Sept
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan to December 2020 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan $701,318 $987,898 -$286,580 $200,00 tx to General Fund; sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb $663,314 $633,494 $29,820
Mar $705,676 $643,715 $61,961
Apr $873,535 $668,398 $205,137 rec'd $152,819 CARES stimulus: 3 pay dates
May $1,196,780 $838,717 $358,063 rec'd $301,150 SP payment & $250,000 CARES stimulus; 3 paydates & Holiday pay
June $729,609 $861,085 -$131,476 Memorial Holiday; $183,405 annual property & liablilty insurance renewal
Jul $656,975 $679,454 -$22,479 4th of July Holiday
Aug $863,775 $690,958 $172,817 rec'd Cares Stimuls $126,000 & $40,806 Routes to Recovery
Sept $712,733 $682,559 $30,174 does Not include the $276,762 interest payment pd through levy
Oct $729,967 $930,216 -$200,249 3 paydates & hazard bonus paid
Nov $749,953 $667,537 $82,416 $17,400 CARES Admission bonus rec'd
Dec $1,216,910 $696,821 $520,089 $345,900 SP Pymt rec'd; $203,870 Stimulus funds rec'd
Total $9,800,547 $8,980,852 $819,695



Jan to December 2022 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan 691,532$        725,527$          -$33,995  sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb 598,393$        744,213$            -$145,820 includes $56,661 Worker's comp refund; Medicare pymt $155,131 deposited in March 

Mar 851,995$           698,087$            $153,908 includes $155,131 Medicare payment typically rec'd in February

Apr 794,807$           914,431$            -$119,624 3 payrolls and Easter Holiday

May 623,209$           718,783$            -$95,575 Medicare pymt $176,654.18 rec'd in June d/t Memorial Holiday

June $0
Jul $0
Aug $0
Sept $0
Oct $0
Nov $0
Dec $0

3,559,935$       3,801,041$         (241,106)$           

Jan to December 2021 Cash Flow

Net
Cash Receipts Expenses Cash Explanation

Jan 716,483$        1,036,681$      -$320,198 $342,000 tx to General Fund; sick payout; 2 holidays
Feb 662,854$        678,587$            -$15,733 retro pymt to FC for lower RUGS $ 8,875; $12,930 final pymt for lift station roof; $12,000 elevator repair

Mar 657,295$           675,917$            -$18,622
Apr 660,550$           866,897$            -$206,348 3 paydates & Easter Holiday
May 676,778$           655,492$            $21,286
June 1,141,200$       707,518$            $433,682 SP Payment $383,300 rec'd; holiday payroll

Jul 655,726$           688,219$            -$32,493 4th of July Holiday
Aug 721,942$           921,912$            -$199,971 $250,000 tx from cash acct to debt service

Sept 681,715$           651,231$            $30,484 Labor Day Holiday

Oct 807,830$           1,238,743$         -$430,913 3 Paydates & Hazard Pay; annual property& liability renewal; worker's comp audit adj.

Nov 1,179,560$       677,739$            $501,821 ARP Rural Stimulus payment $433,644

Dec 1,115,917$       944,491$            $171,427  Dec. revenue includes $55,957 PRF Stimulus rec'd & $238,750 Dec. SP pymt rec'd; 

9,677,850$       9,743,428$         (65,578)$              Dec. expenses include allocations totaling  $110,366 to HHS & Ambulance from APR Rural Funds rec'd

Dec.expenses also include pymt of $132,500 to WI County Mutual Ins. (worker's comp); Thanksgiving Holiday
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